You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1631 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th March 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands T y i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1631 641 | 696 | 460|382 | 98 | 156 | 789 | 842 | 189 | 696 | 403 |343| 930 | 701 196 541 351 393 150

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the process of Brexit, once Brexit
negotiations between Britain and the European Union have
been completed, what do you think should happen?
There should be a seconq referendum of the British people to 27 48 8 15 40 39 7 27 26 39 31 22 16| 29 24 a8 24 23 27 30
decide whether or not to accept the deal
Parliament should vote on whether or not to accept the deal 15 23 9 16 18 29 4 15 15 19 14 14 15| 18 10 23 13 16 12 15
Britain should procede to leave the EU without a §econd 45 19 76 62 29 25 84| a9 a1 5 37 53 62| M 50 29 49 47 49 38
referendum or a vote of Parliament
Not sure 13 10 8 7 13 7 6 9 17 18 17 11 6 11 16 10 14 14 12 17
The Prime Minister has said there will be a vote in Parliament
after Brexit negotiations have finished. If Parliament votes to
reject the Brexit deal negotiated between Britain and the EU,
do you think...
The government should go back to the EU and try to ”bee%g'raézs 31 | 37 28|34 32 33 22|32 31 |41 33 30 24|33 30| 32 31 32 32 28
The government should go ahgad with Brexit, but without a dgal 32 9 50 | a5 18 21 70 | 36 28 16 24 39 49| 29 36 26 36 29 35 25
with the rest of the European Union
The government should abandon Brexit and remain a member_ of 19 40 3 8 35 33 2 19 19 2 22 18 14| 24 13 27 16 17 18 26
the European Union
Not sure 17 14 10 13 15 12 6 13 22 21 21 13 12| 15 21 15 16 21 15 20
If Parliament votes to reject the Brexit deal negotiated
between Britain and the EU and all efforts to negotiate a
better deal have been exhausted, do you think...
The government should go ahgad with Brexit, but without a dgal 48 21 81 | 67 31 40 85| 52 a4 27 40 56 68| 45 52 a2 53 49 26 a1
with the rest of the European Union
The government should abandon Brexit and remain a member of 2 62 6 17 51 a4 6 33 30 46 36 27 20| 37 24 42 26 29 21 42
the European Union
Not sure 21 17 13 116 19 15 9 | 15 26 27 25 17 13| 18 24 16 20 22 23 18
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At the beginning of the year Theresa May set out what the
government will seek to achieve in Britain's exit negotiations
with the European Union. Below are some of the negotiating
targets she set out...
Controls on immigration from EU countries
Open border with Ireland
Guaranteeing with rights of EU citizens already in Britain and
UK citizens already living in Europe
Continuing to work with the EU on security and law
enforcement
Leaving the single market and negotiating a new free trade
deal
Leaving the customs union and negotiating a new customs
aareement
If Britain does secure the sort of Brexit deal described above
do you think it would be good or bad for Britain?
Would be good for Britain 55 52 31 77 | 71 37 48 81 | 56 49 44 43 59 68| 50 55 41 58 54 53 41
Would not be good for Britain 19 22 40 6 11 35 33 7 26 18 25 26 21 12| 26 16 36 20 17 18 30
Don'tknow 26 26 29 16 | 18 27 19 12 | 18 33 30 31 20 20| 23 29 23 22 29 29 29
Regardless of whether you think it would be good or bad for
Britain, do you think this outcome would or would not
respect the result of the referendum?
Would respect the result of the referendum 62 61 54 76 | 77 53 64 75| 64 57 50 54 68 71| 66 54 59 66 58 59 55
Would not respect the result of the referendum 13 11 17 7 6 15 18 5 14 9 14 12 10 7 10 12 10 9 13 12 13
Don'tknow 25 28 30 18 17 32 17 21 | 22 34 36 33 22 22| 24 34 30 25 30 29 32
And would you personally be happy or unhappy with this
outcome?
Very happy with the outcome 23 16 4 32 28 8 6 29 | 17 16 5 11 24 23] 15 17 11 18 16 17 16
Fairly happy with the outcome 30 33 25 43 | 44 24 35 46 | 37 29 28 30 33 41| 33 33 26 36 37 34 22
TOTAL HAPPY 53 49 29 75 72 32 41 75 54 45 33 41 57 64 48 50 37 54 53 51 38
Fairly unhappy with the outcome 12 12 22 4 7 16 19 6 12 13 18 14 10 11| 14 10 11 15 11 11 14
Very unhappy with the outcome 14 13 26 3 4 25 21 3 15 10 14 14 13 7 15 9 22 9 11 11 18
TOTAL UNHAPPY 26 25 48 7 11 41 40 9 27 23 32 28 23 18 29 19 88 24 22 22 32
Don'tknow 21 26 23 19 | 16 27 20 16 | 19 32 35 31 19 18| 22 31 30 23 25 27 29
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And in practice, do you think a deal like this is or is not
realistic possible?
Is realistic - if the government negotiate well this is realistically
possible
Is not realistic - other EU countries will never agree to this
Not sure

Now imagine that Theresa May isn't able to negotiate
everything she wanted, and the deal between Britain and the

EU ends up being...
Controls on immigration from EU countries

Border checks between Britain and Ireland

Guaranteeing the rights of EU citizens already in Britain and
UK citizens already living in Europe

Continuing to work with the EU on security and law
enforcement

Leaving the single market and having only a limited free
trade deal with the EU, with tariffs or limits imposed on many
goods and services

Leaving the customs union and introducing custom checks
on British imports and exports to the EU

If Britain secures the sort of Brexit deal described above do
you think it would be good or bad for Britain?

Would be good for Britain
Would not be good for Britain
Don't know

Regardless of whether you think it would be good or bad for
Britain, do you think this outcome would or would not
respect the result of the referendum?
Would respect the result of the referendum
Would not respect the result of the referendum
Don't know
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EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

. Lib Rest of | Midlands /

Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

1631 641 696 | 460 | 382 | 98 | 156 [ 789 | 842 | 189 | 696 | 403 |343| 930 | 701 196 541 351 393 150
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
41 27 62 | 59 25 36 68| 43 39 34 32 49 56| 42 41 30 46 45 41 31
33 49 19 | 22 50 42 15| 37 30 31 39 31 26| 37 28 42 28 32 33 41
25 24 19 19 25 22 17 | 19 31 35 29 20 19| 21 31 29 25 23 25 28
30 14 47 | 40 20 18 55| 31 28 23 23 33 43| 27 33 23 34 29 31 20
40 61 24 1 35 51 65 19| 44 36 38 42 44 32| 45 33 48 38 40 37 45
30 26 29 | 26 29 17 26 | 24 36 39 35 23 25| 28 34 29 28 31 33 36
45 40 54 | 56 41 45 58 | 50 39 39 40 49 52| 48 40 42 47 47 43 38
23 28 22 120 27 31 21| 25 21 21 23 24 23| 23 23 22 22 23 26 25
32 32 24 | 24 32 24 21| 24 39 40 37 26 25| 28 37 36 31 30 31 37
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And would you personally be happy or unhappy with this
outcome?
Very happy with the outcome 7 3 14 10 4 2 18 9 6 2 5 11 9 7 8 7 8 7 6 7
Fairly happy with the outcome 22 11 35 32 14 12 39 | 23 20 13 18 24 31| 21 23 12 25 23 24 13
TOTAL HAPPY 29 14 49 42 18 14 57 32 26 15 23 35 40 28 31 19 33 30 30 20
Fairly unhappy with the outcome 19 22 18 23 19 26 13| 18 19 22 17 19 20| 19 18 18 20 20 17 16
Very unhappy with the outcome 22 39 8 13 33 41 9 26 18 24 24 22 16| 27 16 32 19 19 19 31
TOTAL UNHAPPY 41 61 26 36 52 67 22 44 37 46 41 41 36 46 34 50 39 39 36 47
Don't know 30 | 26 26|23 29 20 22|24 37 |39 35 24 23| 26 36| 30 28 30 34 33
If this was the deal, do you think the government should...
Go back to the table and try to negotiate a better deal 30 29 36 39 27 39 34| 31 28 31 27 32 33| 31 28 27 31 32 30 23
Go ahead with Brexit on these terms 25 10 40 | 34 15 14 46 | 28 22 13 21 29 34| 22 28 19 28 25 23 21
Hold a second referendum on whether Britain shou!d leave on 22 40 5 11 34 35 2 23 21 24 25 19 16| 26 16 26 18 22 22 28
these terms or stay in the European Union after all
Not sure 24 21 19 16 24 12 16 | 18 30 32 28 20 18| 21 29 27 24 21 24 28

And if this was the deal and there was no prospect of any
better deal, do you think the government should...

Go ahead with Brexit on these terms 41 18 67 | 58 24 35 73| 44 37 29 32 48 56| 37 46 29 45 43 41 33

Hold a second referendum on whether Britain should leave on

these terms or stay in the European Union after all

Not sure 27 24 24 23 26 14 20 21 33 31 32 23 21 24 31 28 25 28 28 29

32 59 9 19 50 51 8 | 34 30 40 36 30 23] 39 23 43 29 30 31 38
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